

ITEM NO.45

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23343/2008

(From the judgment & order dated 25/09/2007 in WP No. 5455/2003
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU

For Petitioner(s) Ms.Indira Jaisingh, ASG
Mr.SQA Qadri, Adv.
Ms.Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.M. Dalal, Adv.
Mr. Rameshwar Prasad Goyal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In view of the judgment of this Court in Union of
India vs. Rajpal Singh, 2008 JT (12) SC 476, this special
leave petition is dismissed.

Learned Additional Solicitor General appearing for
the Union of India states that the respondent shall be
reinstated immediately.

[Usha Bhardwaj] [Vijay Dhawan]
Court Master Court Master